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December 30, 2016 
 
 
 
Mr. Eliot Fishman, Director 
Division of State Demonstrations Group 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-01-16 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
 
Ms. Sandra Phelps 
Project Officer 
Division of State Demonstrations Group 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-01-16 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
 
Ms. Henrietta Sam-Louie 
Associate Regional Administrator 
Division of Medicaid and Children's Health Operations 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
San Francisco Regional Office 
90 Seventh Street, Suite 5-300 (5W) 
San Francisco, CA 94103-6707 
 
FORM CMS-416 COMMENTS  
 
Dear Mr. Fishman, Ms. Phelps, and Ms. Sam-Louie: 
 
The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) reviewed the revised Form CMS-416, 
requirements for reporting the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment 
EPSDT benefit and instructions. The Form 416 includes reporting, by age group, of the 
number of children enrolled, the number who received certain child health screening 
services (including lead screening), the number referred for corrective treatment, and 
the number who received specified dental services.   
 

Director’s Office 
MS 0000, P.O. Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 

(916) 440-7400, (916) 440-7404 fax 
Internet Address: http://www.DHCS.ca.gov     





From: Perrault, Kimberly L. (CMS/CMCS)
To: CMS EPSDT
Subject: FW: Form CMS-416 PRA Package DHCS Comments
Date: Tuesday, January 3, 2017 11:51:07 AM
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From: Norris, Laurie J. (CMS/CMCS) 
Sent: Tuesday, January 3, 2017 8:46 AM
To: Perrault, Kimberly L. (CMS/CMCS) <Kimberly.Perrault@cms.hhs.gov>
Cc: Ruiz, Susan F. (CMS/CMCS) <Susan.Ruiz@cms.hhs.gov>; Mouden, Lynn D. (CMS/CMCS)
<Lynn.Mouden@cms.hhs.gov>; Snyder, Andrew B. (CMS/CMCS) <Andrew.Snyder@cms.hhs.gov>;
Dailey, Barbara A. (CMS/CMCS) <Barbara.Dailey@cms.hhs.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Form CMS-416 PRA Package DHCS Comments
 
Californias comments on the CMS 416.
 
Laurie

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fishman, Eliot (CMS/CMCS)" <Eliot.Fishman@cms.hhs.gov>
Date: January 2, 2017 at 6:11:19 PM EST
To: "Norris, Laurie J. (CMS/CMCS)" <Laurie.Norris@cms.hhs.gov>, "Matsuoka, Karen
(CMS/CMCS)" <Karen.Matsuoka@cms.hhs.gov>, "Lutzky, Amy (CMS/CMCS)"
<Amy.Lutzky@cms.hhs.gov>, "Costello, Anne Marie (CMS/CMCS)"
<AnneMarie.Costello@cms.hhs.gov>, "Delone, Sarah (CMS/CMCS)"
<Sarah.Delone2@CMS.hhs.gov>
Cc: "Phelps, Sandra (CMS/CMCS)" <Sandra.Phelps@cms.hhs.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Form CMS-416 PRA Package DHCS Comments

Please forward to Lynn whose name will not pop up on my phone. 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Mollow, Rene (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS" <Rene.Mollow@dhcs.ca.gov>
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The information contained in this E-mail document is confidential and intended only to be viewed by the recipient listed above. If you are not the intended recipient (or the employee or agent responsible

 to deliver this to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please contact the sender listed above and destroy the document.



 



__________________________________________



ü

SAVE PAPER, don't print this message unless absolutely necessary

ý



 



























State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 
  Department of Health Care Services 
  


 
 JENNIFER KENT EDMUND G. BROWN JR. 
 DIRECTOR GOVERNOR 


 


December 30, 2016 
 
 
 
Mr. Eliot Fishman, Director 
Division of State Demonstrations Group 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-01-16 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
 
Ms. Sandra Phelps 
Project Officer 
Division of State Demonstrations Group 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-01-16 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
 
Ms. Henrietta Sam-Louie 
Associate Regional Administrator 
Division of Medicaid and Children's Health Operations 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
San Francisco Regional Office 
90 Seventh Street, Suite 5-300 (5W) 
San Francisco, CA 94103-6707 
 
FORM CMS-416 COMMENTS  
 
Dear Mr. Fishman, Ms. Phelps, and Ms. Sam-Louie: 
 
The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) reviewed the revised Form CMS-416, 
requirements for reporting the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment 
EPSDT benefit and instructions. The Form 416 includes reporting, by age group, of the 
number of children enrolled, the number who received certain child health screening 
services (including lead screening), the number referred for corrective treatment, and 
the number who received specified dental services.   
 


Director’s Office 
MS 0000, P.O. Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 


(916) 440-7400, (916) 440-7404 fax 
Internet Address: http://www.DHCS.ca.gov     



























Date: December 30, 2016 at 5:58:41 PM CST
To: "'eliot.fishman@cms.hhs.gov'" <eliot.fishman@cms.hhs.gov>,
"'Phelps, Sandra (CMS/CMCS)'" <Sandra.Phelps@cms.hhs.gov>, "'Sam-
Louie, Henrietta C. (CMS/CMCHO)'" <Henrietta.Sam-Louie@cms.hhs.gov>
Cc: "Sabanovich, Sandra (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS"
<Sandra.Sabanovich@dhcs.ca.gov>, "Mollow, Rene (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS"
<Rene.Mollow@dhcs.ca.gov>, "Weaver, Laurie (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS"
<Laurie.Weaver@dhcs.ca.gov>, "Lee, Angeli (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS"
<Angeli.Lee@dhcs.ca.gov>, "Scott, Linette (IMD)@DHCS"
<Linette.Scott@dhcs.ca.gov>, "Culiuc, Doina (EXEC-DIR)@DHCS"
<Doina.Culiuc@dhcs.ca.gov>
Subject: Form CMS-416 PRA Package DHCS Comments

Good afternoon,
Please find attached DHCS’ comments on Form CMS-416 PRA
Package as signed by Mari Cantwell, Chief Deputy Director, Health
Care Programs, State Medicaid Director, California Department of
Health Care Services.
 
Thank you,
 

Carey Montgomery
Assistant to:
René Mollow, MSN, RN
Deputy Director
and
Laurie Weaver
Assistant Deputy Director
Health Care Benefits & Eligibility
California Department of Health Care Services
1501 Capitol Avenue, MS 4000
P.O. Box 997413
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
(916) 552-9644
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